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Network Service APl Hides Details

* Apps talk to other apps with no real
idea of what is inside the network

— This is good! But you may be curious ...
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Traceroute

* Widely used command-line tool to
let hosts peek inside the network
— On all OSes (tracert on Windows)
— Developed by Van Jacobson ~1987

— Uses a network-network interface
(IP) in ways we will explain later
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: Credit: Wikipedia (public domain)



Traceroute (2)

* Probes successive hops to find network path
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Traceroute (3)
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Using Traceroute

BN Administrator Command Prompt

C:slserssdjuwitracert wuw . uw . edu

Tracing route to www_washington.edu [128_95.155.1341
over a maximum of 3@ hops:

1 1 ms
2 8 ms
3 16 m=
4 12 m=
5 5 ms
51
b 48 ms
7 188 ms
8 188 ms
9 178 ms
18 198 ms
11 185 ms
12 268 ms
13 334 m=
14 195 ms
15 197 ms
16 1?6 ms
17 *
18 281 ms
19 1927 ms

Trace complete.

<1
8
5
12
11

38
186
179
175
186
185
285
202
176
195
196

»E

174
196

ms
ms
ms
ms
ms

ms
ms
ms
ms
ms
ms
ms
ms
ms
ms
ms

ms
ms

2
?
11
13
6

38
136
182
176
187
187
287
195
195
196
195

»E

196
195

ms
ms
ms
ms
ms

ms
ms
ms
ms
ms
ms
ms
ms
ms
ms
ms

ms
ms

192 168 .1 .1

88 _Red-88-58-67.staticIP.rima—tde.net [BA.58.67.881

169 .Red-8A-58-78 . staticIP.rima—tde.net [BA.58_.78.16%1

217 _Red-8A-58-87_=staticIP.rima-tde.net [BA.58_87.2171
et—1-8—8-1-181-GRTBCHNES1 .red.telefonica—wholezale.net [74.142_183.28
176.52.250.226

¥e—6—B-2-B—grtnycpt2.red.telefonica—wholesale.net [213.148.43.21
Ae?-2-8-B—qgrtpaopx2.red.telefonica—wvwholesale.net [94.142.118.1781
te—4-2_.card.SandJose2 . Leveld.net [4.59.8.2251]
vian#8B.cswl.SanJosel.Leveld.net [4.67.152.1781
ae—82-82_ebr2.5anJosel .Levell3.net [4.69.153.251
ae—7-7.ebrl.Seattlel .Leveld.net [4.69.132.581

ae—12-51 .car2.5eattlel .Levelld.net [4.69.147.1321
PACIFIC-NOR.car2.8%eattlel.Level3d.net [4.53.146.1421]

ael—4888 . iccr—sttlwall-B2 . infra.pnw—gigapop.net [289_124_188.1321
v 1486868 . uwwbr—-ads-81 . infra.washington.edu [28%.124.188.1331

Request timed out.

aed—L583 . wwar—ads—-1.infra.washington.edu [128.95.155.1311

wuwl .cac.washington.edu [128.95.155.1341




Using Traceroute (2)
* ISP names and places are educated guesses

Home tde Telefonica Level3 pnw-gigapop UW
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My computer NYC  San Jose Seattle www.uw.edu
(www1.cac.washington.edu)
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